.FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	11-09-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	FOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				. atom and	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	40007000			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		50	attached original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ND 11-2-98			ceiving party(ies)	
Amanullah KHAN and Warren COON			Magnecomp Co		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Li Yes CX No	Internal	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>			
KK Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 26201	Ynez Rd.	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other	-	City:_Te	emecula	_ State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>92591</u>
Execution Date: October 22, 199	8	Additiona	I name(s) & address(	(es) attached? 🛭 Yes	CX No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			······································	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
09/167,223					
	Additional numbers att	ached?   Yes	t¥ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	,	6. Total nu	umber of application	ons and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Louis J. Bachand		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		□ Enc	closed		
		©Ž Aut	horized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	ecount
Street Address: P.O. Box 1508		8. Deposi	t account numbe	r:	Television (Company)
City: La Canada State:	CA ZIP: 91012-55		<u> </u>	page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	8		······································
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct angle	मुद्दे attached copy i	s a true copy of
-			/ //>	9	
Louis J. Bachand  Name of Person Signing	All.	Clondina	<b>//</b> §	10/29,	
	otal number of pages instuding	Signature cover sheet, atta	chments, and dogun	nent: 4	Date
Maildoc	uments to be recorded with	required cover	sheet information	ığı	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0957

(	Assignment of Invention	- Multiple Inventors [16-3	.21 page 1 of 3)	P <b>ATENT</b>
١	1 1551611111111111111111111111111111111	1,101111 2111 2111 211 2	·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights
For: [x] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventors):

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Amanullah Khan (Type or Print Name of inventors)	26201 Ynez Rd.  Temecula, CA 92591  Address U.S.A.  Nationality
Warren Coon (Fype or Print Name of inventors)	26201 Ynez Rd.  Temecula, CA 92591  Address U.S.A.  Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	
Magnecomp Corp.	26201 Ynez Rd., Ste. 104 Temecula, CA 92591 Address U.S.A. Nationality

PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0958 (Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] page 2 of 3)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

## [X] the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## LOAD BEAM HAVING PITCH ADJUSTABILITY

an	d w	hich is	found in
[	]	(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
[	]	(b)	U.S. patent application executed on:
			[ ] To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
[xx	κx]	(c)	U.S. application serial no. 09/167,223 filed on October 6, 1998.
I	]	(d)	U.S. patent noissued on
[xx	(X]	(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0959

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W	We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{26}{100}$ day of
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Amanullah Khan	Guandlah Kran oct 26,98
Warren Coon	Waven Over Oct 22 1998

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] page 3 of 3)

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9560 FRAME: 0960